## 504436570 06/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4483271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTEL, INC.	06/12/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERGMAN DESIGN CONSORTIUM, INC.	
Street Address:	61 TOWER HILL ROAD	
City:	MOUNTAIN LAKES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07046	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6589098

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158879748
Email: rwstim@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD STIM

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2657

Address Line 4: SAUSALITO, CALIFORNIA 94966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD STIMSIGNATURE:/RICHARDSTIM/DATE SIGNED:06/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=6589098B2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=6589098B2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=6589098B2\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504436570 REEL: 042855 FRAME: 0154

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Mattel, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 333 Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent and Patent Application listed in **Exhibit A** (collectively, the "Patent Properties"), as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, Bergman Design Consortium, Inc., with its principal office at 61 Tower Hill Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the rights and obligations set forth in the Agreement between Bergman Design Consortium, Inc. and Mattel, Inc. effective March 15, 1998, the letter dated April 27, 2017 from Bergman Design Consortium, Inc.'s attorney, Richard Stim, to Mattel, Inc., and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Properties and the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Properties;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey Assignor's rights identified herein to the Assignee;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) and said Patent Properties, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) of the United States resulting from any of the Patent Properties, or any patent application claiming priority to any of the Patent Properties, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Mattel, Inc.

ing periodic and the second of the second of

Date: June 12, 2017

Bv:

Thomas W. Lynch

VP, Intellectual Property

# **EXHIBIT A**

(1) US Patent No. 6,589,098 B2
Issued – July 8, 2003
US Patent Application No. 09/777,578
Filed – February 6, 2001
Title - Toy Vehicle With Pivotally Mounted Side Wheels
Mattel Docket – 314(1)

PATENT REEL: 042855 FRAME: 0157

**RECORDED: 06/28/2017**